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Sample Test Name: Software and App Design

(These items were developed by teachers for the Technical Skills Assessment. Below is a
sample item for each program standard.)

Question 1 of 19

Which is NOT a key information category included in software visualization?

A) Implementation artifacts, such as source codes

B) Software testing data, such as test coverage

C) Software repository data that tracks changes

D) Runtime error data

Question 2 of 19

What method is recommended to a company to protect against software defects that
threaten software security?

A) Virus protection software

B) Two-factor authentication

C) Risk analysis

D) Facial recognition software

Question 3 of 19

What open-source license allows for inclusion of third-party libraries in proprietary software?

A) GNU

B) MIT

C) BSD

D) GPL
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Question 4 of 19

Created by Sun Microsystems, which general purpose computer programming language is
class-based and object-oriented?

A) Java

B) C++

C) C#

D) Basic

Question 5 of 19

Which type of integer provides the HIGHEST degree of precision?

A) Floating-point

B) Fixed-point

C) String

D) Char

Question 6 of 19

In the Boolean expression x <= 8, what value could replace the letter x to make the
expression FALSE?

A) 7

B) 6

C) 9

D) 8

Question 7 of 19

Which is NOT a repetitive structure?

A) For

B) Break

C) Do

D) While
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Question 8 of 19

How are the elements of a two-dimensional (2D) array arranged?

A) Rows and columns

B) Vertically only

C) Horizontally only

D) Numerically in ascending order

Question 9 of 19

What factor causes long load times for an image?

A) Larger RAM

B) Larger monitor

C) Larger resolution

D) Larger bandwidth

Question 10 of 19

What is a program that enables users to navigate the web?

A) Web server

B) Browser

C) FTP client

D) Website

Question 11 of 19

What is the FIRST step of a program development cycle?

A) Create a program.

B) Test a program.

C) Design a solution.

D) Understand the problem.
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Question 12 of 19

The refactoring technique to help reduce repetitious code would be to place code in which
type of class?

A) Child

B) Parent

C) New

D) Duplicate

Question 13 of 19

In programming, which type of error is a bug in a program that causes the program to run
incorrectly but NOT crash?

A) Syntax

B) Semantic

C) Runtime

D) Logic

Question 14 of 19

Which library would include functionality of a programming language?

A) Third-party

B) Project

C) Custom

D) Standard

Question 15 of 19

Which repository would NOT be suitable for adding, pushing, and pulling source code?

A) Google Drive

B) GitHub

C) Bitbucket

D) Visual Studio Team Services
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Question 16 of 19

Which GUI component allows the user to choose only ONE option from a list of options?

A) Text box

B) Radio button

C) Check box

D) Label

Question 17 of 19

What is the term for information added to a database?

A) Record

B) Cell

C) Row

D) Column

Question 18 of 19

How is an OBJECT different from a CLASS?

A) A class and an object are not different.

B) An object and a class are not related.

C) An object is an instance of a class.

D) A class is an instance of an object.

Question 19 of 19

The key words "try" and "catch" are used to handle what type of errors?

A) Syntax

B) Data definition

C) Logic

D) Runtime
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Question Answer
1. D
2. C
3. C
4. A
5. A
6. C
7. B
8. A
9. C
10. B
11. D
12. B
13. D
14. D
15. A
16. B
17. A
18. C
19. D
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